N/A
Variant: 001 RevD
Generated: 4/17/2025 4:06 PM
TID #: https://www.ti.com/tool/TIDM-02014 N/A REV RevD Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1200 1 N/A Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1_Phase A,
C1_Phase B,

C313, C314,
C319, C325,
C326, C335,
C341, C342,
C404, C406,
C415, C421,
C435, C502,
C505, C517,
C518, C600,
C601, C602,
C609, C611,
C612, C901,
C903, C905,
C1300, C1301,
Cu5c
57 0.1uF CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
4 C3 1 0.00025uF 06035A251JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 250 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
5 C6, C6n,
C8_Phase A,
C8_Phase B,
C8_Phase C,
C14_Phase A,
C14_Phase B,
C14_Phase C
8 10pF 06035C100KAT2A KYOCERA AVX 10 pF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
6 C11_Phase A,
C11_Phase B,
C11_Phase C,
C906, C908
5 4700pF GCM188R72A472KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
7 C12_Phase A,
C12_Phase B,
C12_Phase C,
C13_Phase A,
C13_Phase B,
C13_Phase C,
C235, C337,
C432, C907
10 100pF CGA3E2NP01H101J080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
8 C208, C211,
C212, C213,
C214, C217,
C223, C224,
C225, C300,
C303, C304,
C305, C306,
C309, C320,
C321, C322,
C327, C339,
C402, C407,
C408, C409,
C411, C416,
C417, C418,
C419, C423,
C424, C425,
C426, C427,
C428, C430,
C434, C437,
C438, C439,
C440, C441,
C442, C504, C516
45 10uF GRM188R6YA106MA73D Murata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 35 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
9 C218, C221,
C227, C310,
C318, C328,
C410, C414,
C429, C503,
C506, C510,
C515, C909
14 0.01uF CGA3E2X7R2A103K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
10 C219, C316,
C412, C431,
C508, C512,
C519, C523,
C524, C528, C531
11 680pF C0603C681J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
11 C220, C317,
C413, C501,
C509, C514,
C805, C808,
C1000, C1001,
C1002, C1302,
C1303, C1304,
C1305, C1306,
C1307
17 1000pF GRM1885C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
12 C226, C228,
C323, C329
4 10uF CGA5L1X7R1H106K160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
13 C229, C311,
C324, C330,
C340, C420,
C422, C436,
C804, C809
10 1uF CGA3E1X7R1V105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
14 C230, C231,
C232, C331,
C332, C333, C345
7 10uF GRM32ER71H106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
15 C233, C334 2 1uF CGA4J3X7R1H105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
16 C236, C336,
C433, C500
4 0.068uF CGA3E2X7R1H683K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
17 C237, C338, C443 3 0.047uF CGA3E2X7R1H473K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
18 C238, C343,
C444, C610
4 220pF GCM1885C2A221JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 100 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
19 C239, C312,
C344, C445
4 0.22uF GCM188R71E224KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
20 C315, C346 2 22uF GRM32ER71A226ME20L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
21 C603, C604 2 4700pF CGA3E2X7R2A472K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
22 C605, C613,
C614, C800,
C801, C803
6 15nF GCM155R71H153KA55D Murata 0.015µF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 0402
23 C606, C607, C802 3 10uF GCJ21BR71A106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
24 C608, C811 2 22uF CL10A226MO7JZNC Samsung CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
25 C807 1 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
26 C900, C902 2 2.2uF GRM188R71A225KE15J MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
27 C904 1 680pF GRM188R72A681KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
28 D1, D3 2 Green 150060GS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD LED_0603
29 D2 1 Red 150060RS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Red, SMD LED_0603
30 D100 1 28V SMBJ28CA-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, TVS, Bi, 28 V, 45.4 Vc, SMB SMB
31 D202, D300,

R551, R564,
R569, R804,
R1000, R1001,
R1002, R1003,
R1004, R1005,
R1006, R1007,
R1008, R1009,
R1010, R1011,
R1012, R1013,
R1014, R1015,
R1016, R1017,
R1018, R1034,
R1036, R1040,
R1042, Rjldc1,
Rjldc2
50 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
66 R4, R5, R31, R32,
R33, R34, R35,
R36, R37, R38,
R39, R40, R41,

R508, R509,
R510, R516,
R517, R529,
R534, R548,
R552, R553,
R554, R555,
R558, R559,
R560, R561,
R606, R613,
R617, R618,
R619, R905,
R1019, R1020,
R1021, R1022,
R1023, R1024,
R1027, R1030
67 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
67 R7, R11, R12,
R18, R514, R528,
R547, R565,
R570, R904
10 47 CRCW060347R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
68 R8, R26 2 4.64k CRCW06034K64FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.64 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
69 R10jump, R106,
R113, R114,
R115, R116,
R324, R325,
R539, Rjumppre
10 0 5106 Keystone RES, 0, 1%, 0.5 W, 0805 0805
70 R14, R520, R525,
R537, R544,
R900, R906
7 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
71 R15, R16, R59 3 4.7k CRCW06034K70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
72 R17 1 1.15k CRCW06031K15FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.15 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
73 R19_Phase A,
R19_Phase B,
R19_Phase C,
R21_Phase A,
R21_Phase B,
R21_Phase C
6 1.00k ERA3AEB102V Panasonic RES, 1.00 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
74 R20_Phase A,
R20_Phase B,
R20_Phase C,
R604, R609,
R614, R615, R616
8 10 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
75 R22_Phase A,
R22_Phase B,
R22_Phase C,
R321
4 7.15k CRCW06037K15FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 7.15 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
76 R23_Phase A,
R23_Phase B,
R23_Phase C
3 27 CRCW251227R0FKEG Vishay-Dale RES, 27.0, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
77 R24_Phase A,
R24_Phase B,
R24_Phase C
3 24.9k ERA-3AEB2492V Panasonic RES, 24.9 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
78 R235, R300, R400 3 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
79 R236, R301, R402 3 78.7k CRCW060378K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 78.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
80 R237 1 15.0k CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
81 R238, R303, R406 3 5.11k CRCW06035K11FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.11 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
82 R239, R304,
R410, R426
4 5.36k CRCW06035K36FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.36 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
83 R240, R305,
R416, R515,
R530, R533, R549
7 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
84 R241 1 3.01k CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
85 R242, R309,
R421, R427
4 10 CRCW121010R0FKEAHP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1210 1210
86 R243, R310,
R425, R518,
R523, R535, R542
7 34.8k CRCW060334K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 34.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
87 R244, R311 2 5.23k CRCW06035K23FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.23 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
88 R245, R312, R429 3 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
89 R246, R313 2 121k CRCW0603121KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 121 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
90 R247, R314, R428 3 22.6k CRCW060322K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 22.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
91 R248, R315, R431 3 5.49k CRCW06035K49FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
92 R249, R316, R432 3 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
93 R250, R317, R433 3 61.9k CRCW060361K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 61.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
94 R251, R318,
R434, R501, R502
5 2.00k CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
95 R307, R522, R540 3 40.2k CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
96 R430 1 71.5k CRCW060371K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 71.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
97 R500, R556, R557 3 6.04k CRCW06036K04FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.04 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
98 R511, R512 2 68.1k CRCW060368K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 68.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
99 R519, R524,
R536, R543,
R612, R1300,
R1301, R1302,
R1303, R1305,
R1306, R1307
12 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
100 R602, R603,
R605, R607
4 60.4 CRCW060360R4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 60.4, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
101 R620, R800 2 18.0k RC0603FR-0718KL Yageo RES, 18.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
102 R901 1 17.8k CRCW060317K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 17.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
103 R902 1 30.1k CRCW060330K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
104 R903 1 20.0k CRCW080520K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
105 S1 1 CAS-220TA Copal Electronics SLIDE SWITCH DPDT  .1A, SMT SWITCH,
5.4x2.5x3.9mm
106 S2 1 CAS-120TA Copal Electronics Switch, Slide, SPDT  100mA, SMT Switch,
5.4x2.5x2.5mm

C513, C520
0 1000pF GRM1885C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
142 C521, C522,
C525, C526,
C527, C530
0 680pF C0603C681J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
143 C810 0 10uF GCJ21BR71A106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
144 R2, R6 0 100 RC0603FR-07100RL Yageo RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
145 R9, R10 0 10 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
146 R25, R562, R563,
R566, R568,
R600, R601,
R608, R610,
R1304
0 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
147 R100, R101, R102 0 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
148 R103, R104,
R105, R541,
Rjump12v
0 0 5106 Keystone RES, 0, 1%, 0.5 W, 0805 0805